# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Robert M. Burk				04/16/2007			
Michael E. Garst				04/18/2007			
Yariv Donde				05/02/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Allergan, Inc.						
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive						
City:	Irvine						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92612						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11623417							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11623		11623	417				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(714)24	6-4349					
•			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       7142464348							
Email: johnson_brent@allergan.com							
Correspondent Name:Brent A. Johnson/Allergan, Inc.Address Line 1:2525 Dupont Drive							
Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			17702CIP (AP)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brent A. Johnson				
Total Attachments: 4 source=17702CIPASSIGNCOVER#page1.tif source=17702Assignment#page1.tif							

I

PATENT

REEL: 019251 FRAME: 0314

## 500271004

**Date of Conveyance** 

04/16/2007

04/18/2007

05/02/2007

Change of Name

Other

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

PATENTS ONLY Please record the attached document(s) or copy(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): **Names of Conveying Parties** 1. Robert M. Burk 2. Michael E. Garst 3. Yariv Donde Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 2. Submission Type: NEW Correction of PTO error (Reel /frame ) Corrective Document (Reel /frame ) Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3. ALLERGAN, INC. **2525 Dupont Drive** Irvine, California 92612-1599 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Nature of conveyance: 4. imesAssignment Merger Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. 5. Patent Application No.(s) A. B. Patent No.(s) 11/623,417 Filed January 16, 2007 Additional numbers attached? No Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Brent A. Johnson, Ph.D. ALLERGAN, INC. (T2-7H) **2525 Dupont Drive** Irvine, California 92612-1599

7. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1

8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u><b>\$ 40.00</b></u> Authorized to be charged by credit card	$\boxtimes$	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9.	Deposit Account Number: <u>010885</u> Customer No.: <u>51957</u>		
10.	Signature: <u>/Brent A. Johnson/</u> Brent A. Johnson, Reg. No. 51,851		Date: May 2, 2007

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>4</u>

> PATENT REEL: 019251 FRAME: 0316

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, YARIV DONDE, ROBERT M. BURK and MICHAEL E. GARST all of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled CYCLOPENTANE DEPTAN(ENE)OIC ACID, 2-HETEROARYLALKENYL DERIVATIVES AS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed by me herein.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> PATENT \_\_ REEL: 019251 FRAME: 0317

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 2 day of Auguest 2004 YARÌ∀<del>DON</del>DE State of CALIFORNIA ) ) ss: County of ORANGE On  $\underline{AUG}$   $\underline{AUG}$ appeared YARIV DONDE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person acted, executed the instrument.

Mary Lea Mp. Noun Notary Rublic



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

day of <u>Juciu</u> 2004Þ ROBERT M. BURK

State of CALIFORNIA ) ss: County of ORANGE

MARY LOU MCNOWN before me, Susan Bartholomer, Notary Public, personally On AUGUST 2,2004 appeared ROBERT M. BURK, personally known-to-me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in this / her authorized capacity, and that by (his) her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Mary Kou Mr. Maun Notary Kublig T

#### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

day of 4 2004 MICHAEL E. GAR State of CALIFORNIA ) ss: County of ORANGE M R Y LOU MCNOWNOn <u>AUGUST 22074</u> before me, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, personally

On  $\frac{406}{105}$   $\frac{2}{2}$   $\frac{2}{2}$   $\frac{2}{2}$  before me, Susan Bartholomew, Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL E. GARST, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Ke/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by kis/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



You Mr Noon

Notary Public